The 2024 Public Investment Budget finances the works covered by this Call forTenders.

7. PROVISIONAL BOND:

Each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond established according to
the model indicated in the Invitation to Tender File and the amount of which is:

Batchl: 360 000 (Three hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs
Batch2 360 000 (Three hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs
Batch3 360 000 (Three hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs
Batch4 460 000 (Four hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs
Issued by a financial institution approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance, listed in Hxhibit

[...]

9. ACQUISITION OF THE TENDER FILE:
The Bidding Documents can be obtained and consulted in the municipality of Tonga
(procurement department), upon publication of this notice, against présentation of a receipt for
payment of the non-refundable sum of 65 000(sixty fîve thousand) Francs FCFA,
representing the costs of purchasing the file, payable to the municipal revenue of Tonga.

10. SUBMISSION OFBIDS:

Each offer written in French or English, in Seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six
(06) copies marked as such, must reach the municipality of Tonga against receipt, no later than